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Hospital basod autonomous academic Instituto under Govt. of NCT of Delhí dealing with 
"Brain-Mind Problem & their Solutions" 

Phone: 91-11-22114021/29/32 Fax: 91-11-22583589, E-Mal ID: director@ihbas.org Website: ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in 

13. 

Name 

Prof. (Dr) Rajinder K 
Dhamija 
Col. Maneesh Puri 

Prof. (Dr) Deepak Kumar 

Prof. (Dr) Om Prakash 

Prof. (Dr) Vibha Sharma 

Dr. Siddharth Maheshwari 

Dr. Manisha Jha 

Dr. Achla Dagdu Gaikwad 

Ms. Vandana Upreti 

|1. Dr. Praveen B Yananvar 

12. Dr. Shruti 

Prot. (Dr) Suman Kushwaha Kepresentative of Senior 

Anti- Ragging Conmmittee at IHBAS 

Mr. AjitKumar Rai 

14. Mr. Love Atrey 

15. MS. Somira Ghosh 

16. Mr. Swadesh Kumar 

Committee Member 

Head of Institution& 

Chairperson 
Disciplinary Resource 
Person 

Anti-Ragging Committee 
Convener 
Senior Faculty & Chief 
Warden Hostels 

Faculty 
Representative of Senior 
Faculty 

Representative of Faculty & Professor Department of 
OIC Security-I 

Representative of Faculty & 
Warden Hostel No-2 

Representative of Faculty & 
Warden Hostel No-3 

Warden II Hostel No-3 

Representative of Faculty 

Representative of Faculty & 
Member Secretary 

Representative of Faculty &Assistant Professor 
Warden Hostel No-I 

Representative of NGO 

Current Designation 

Representative of Civil 
&Police Administration 

Director , IHBAS 

JoirtDirector, IHBAS 

VDr. 

Achla 

Dagdu 

Gaikwad 
Assistant Registrar (Academics) 

1 Dilshad Garden 

Professor & HOD 

Department of Psychiatry 

Psychiatry & DMS 
Professor & HOD 

Department of Neurology 
Professor, Clinical 
Psychology Department 

Neurology 
Assistant Professor, 
Clinical Psychology 
Department 
Assistant Professor & 

HOD Psychiatric Nursing 
& Assistant Registrar 
(Academics) 

Nursing Officer 

Assistant Professor, 

Social Work 
Assistant Professor & 
Department of Psychiatry 
Vishwa Yuvak Kendra 
(International Youth 
Center 

GTB Enclave SHO 

Local Media Representative Times of India 

Contact No 

Chief Reporter Dainik 
Jagran 

9990886679 

9997117268 

9310872085 

9868396843 

9868396814 

Department of Psychiatric 9868396877 

9868396821 

9868396865 

9868396887 

7760212998 

9868611536 

9718596663 

8130344550 

9910907929 

78381|5902 

9560798 I36 Local Media Representative 



17. Dr. Charvi Kalra 

8 

19. Dr. Himanshu Shakya 

20. Dr Saurav Hazra 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

Dr. Ajay Veer Rana 

25. 

26. 

Ms. Meghna Gupta 

Dr Ranbir Singh 

Mr. Sanjiv Kr Shakya 

Mr. Ajay Gupta 

Mr. Navneet Kumar 

Ms. Bharti Sharma 

Anti-ragging squad 

Representative of fresher 
student-MD 
Representative of Senior 
student- MD 
Representative of fresher 
student-DM 
Representative of Senior 
student- DM 
Representative of Senior 
student- M.Phil. Clinical 

Psychology 
Representative of Parents 
MD student 
Representative of Parents 
DM student 
Representative of Parents 
M.Phil. CIinical Psychology 
student 
Representative of Non 
Teaching Staff 
Representative of Non 
Teaching Stafl 

4. Mr. Subhash. Nursing Officer, 8882909480 

JR Psychiatry 

5. Ms. Seema Gupta, Nursing Officer, 9868086529 

JR Psychiatry 

SR Neurology 

Dr. 

Achla 

Dagdu 

Gaikwad 
Assistant Registrar (Academics) 

SR Neurology 

IHBAS, Dilshad Garden 

Dlhi-110095 

M.Phil. Clinical 
Psychology Student 

Parent-MD student 

Parent-DM student 

I. Dr. Prerna Sharma, Associate Professor Clinical Psychology, 9599620030 

Parent- M.Phil. Clinical 

Psychology student 

2. Dr. Mahadev Singh Sen, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry, 991l110047 

MTS 

3. Dr. Upasana Baruah, Assistant Professor Psychiatric Social Work, 9591200990 

MTS 

6. Dr. Ajay Veer Rana (PG student- JR Psychiatry) 9041401481 

9616392722 

9041401481 

9454295476 

9475873832 

9871072634 

9815188321 

9811689696 

9717711533 

9917301761 

99585097 16 

Director 

DR. RAJINDERK. DHAMJA 
Dlcector 

IHBAS; Bishac Garden, 
Dethf-1100%6 
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