

# ● INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS)



Hospital based autonomous academic Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi dealing with

**“Brain-Mind Problem & their Solutions”**

Phone: 91-11-22114021/29/32 Fax: 91-11-22583589, E-Mail ID: [director@ihbas.org](mailto:director@ihbas.org) Website: [ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in](http://ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in)

## Anti- Ragging Committee at IHBAS

Sr No	Name	Committee Member	Current Designation	Contact No
1.	Prof. (Dr) Rajinder K Dhamija	Head of Institution & Chairperson	Director, IHBAS	9990886679
2.	Col. Maneesh Puri	Disciplinary Resource Person	Joint Director, IHBAS	9997117268
3.	Prof. (Dr) Deepak Kumar	Anti-Ragging Committee Convener Senior Faculty & Chief Warden Hostels	Professor & HOD Department of Psychiatry	9310872085
4.	Prof. (Dr) Om Prakash	Representative of Faculty & OIC Security-I	Professor Department of Psychiatry & DMS	9868396843
5.	Prof. (Dr) Suman Kushwaha	Representative of Senior Faculty	Professor & HOD Department of Neurology	9868396814
6.	Prof. (Dr) Vibha Sharma	Representative of Senior Faculty	Professor, Clinical Psychology Department	9868396821
7.	Dr. Siddharth Maheshwari	Representative of Faculty & Warden Hostel No-1	Assistant Professor Neurology	9868396865
8.	Dr. Manisha Jha	Representative of Faculty & Warden Hostel No-2	Assistant Professor, Clinical Psychology Department	9868396887
9.	Dr. Achla Dagdu Gaikwad	Representative of Faculty & Warden Hostel No-3	Assistant Professor & HOD Psychiatric Nursing & Assistant Registrar (Academics)	7760212998
10.	Ms. Vandana Upreti	Warden II Hostel No-3	Nursing Officer	9868611536
11.	Dr. Praveen B Yananvar	Representative of Faculty	Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatric Social Work	9868396877
12.	Dr. Shruti	Representative of Faculty & Member Secretary	Assistant Professor & Department of Psychiatry	9718596663
13.	Mr. Ajit Kumar Rai	Representative of NGO	Vishwa Yuvak Kendra (International Youth Center)	8130344550
14.	Mr. Love Atrey	Representative of Civil & Police Administration	GTB Enclave SHO	9910907929
15.	MS. Somitra Ghosh	Local Media Representative	Times of India	7838115902
16.	Mr. Swadesh Kumar	Local Media Representative	Chief Reporter Dainik Jagran	9560798136

*Dilshad Garden*  
**Dr. Achla Dagdu Gaikwad**  
 Assistant Registrar (Academics)  
 IHBAS, Dilshad Garden  
 110095

*M. Ravinder Singh*  
 Director  
 IHBAS, Dilshad Garden  
 Delhi-110095

17.	Dr. Charvi Kalra	Representative of fresher student-MD	JR Psychiatry	9616392722
18.	Dr. Ajay Veer Rana	Representative of Senior student- MD	JR Psychiatry	9041401481
19.	Dr. Himanshu Shakya	Representative of fresher student-DM	SR Neurology	9454295476
20.	Dr Saurav Hazra	Representative of Senior student- DM	SR Neurology	9475873832
21.	Ms. Meghna Gupta	Representative of Senior student- M.Phil. Clinical Psychology	M.Phil. Clinical Psychology Student	9871072634
22.	Dr Ranbir Singh	Representative of Parents- MD student	Parent-MD student	9815188321
23.	Mr. Sanjiv Kr Shakya	Representative of Parents- DM student	Parent-DM student	9811689696
24.	Mr. Ajay Gupta	Representative of Parents- M.Phil. Clinical Psychology student	Parent- M.Phil. Clinical Psychology student	9717711533
25.	Mr. Navneet Kumar	Representative of Non Teaching Staff	MTS	9917301761
26.	Ms. Bharti Sharma	Representative of Non Teaching Staff	MTS	9958509716

#### Anti-ragging squad

1. Dr. Prerna Sharma, Associate Professor Clinical Psychology, 9599620030
2. Dr. Mahadev Singh Sen, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry, 9911110047
3. Dr. Upasana Baruah, Assistant Professor Psychiatric Social Work, 9591200990
4. Mr. Subhash, Nursing Officer, 8882909480
5. Ms. Seema Gupta, Nursing Officer, 9868086529
6. Dr. Ajay Veer Rana (PG student- JR Psychiatry) 9041401481



**Director**

DR. RAVINDER K. DHAMIJA  
Director  
IHBAS, Dilshad Garden,  
Delhi-110095

*Achla*  
Dr. Achla Dagdu Gaikwad  
Assistant Registrar (Academics)  
IHBAS, Dilshad Garden  
Delhi-110095